

No. 22694

IN THE

AUG 15 1968

United States Court of Appeals

FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

BEVERLY HILLS NATIONAL BANK, a national banking
association,

Appellant,

vs.

COMPANIA DE NAVEGACIONE ALMIRANTE, S. A. PA-
NAMA,

Appellee.

CLOSING BRIEF FOR APPELLANT BEVERLY HILLS NATIONAL BANK.

JEROME L. GOLDBERG,

One Wilshire Building,
Sixteenth Floor,
Wilshire Boulevard at
Grand Avenue,
Los Angeles, Calif. 90017, ;

Attorney for Appellant.

FILED

AUG 15 1968

WM. B. LUCK, CLERK

LOEB AND LOEB,
Of Counsel.

TOPICAL INDEX

	Page
Preliminary Statement	1
Argument	6
I.	
Compania's Possessory Lien Upon Cargo Was Lost Upon Surrender of the Cargo and Does Not Attach to Proceeds	6
II.	
Any Lien That Compania May Have Had Upon Subfreights Was Discharged Upon Payment of the Funds to Respondent Bank Prior to the As- sertion of a Lien	9
III.	
The District Court Had No Jurisdiction or Sub- stantive Basis for the Imposition of a Con- structive Trust	14
A. The District Court Sitting in Admiralty Had No Jurisdiction to Consider an In- dependent Equitable Claim	14
B. There Is No Substantive Basis for the Imposition of a Constructive Trust	16
IV.	
Compania Is Barred by Principles of Waiver and Estoppel	18
Conclusion	19

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES CITED

Cases	Page
American Steel Barge Co. v. Chesapeake & Ohio Coal Agency, 115 F. 669	11
Archawski v. Hanioti, 350 U.S. 532	14
4885 Bags of Linseed, 66 U.S. 108	3
Bank of British North America v. The Freights of Hutton and Ansgar, 137 Fed. 534	7
Compania Anoina Venezolana De Navegacion v. A. J. Perez Export Co., 303 F. 2d 692	15
Cutler v. Rae, 48 U.S. 374	3
Gayner v. The New Orleans, 54 F. Supp. 25	15
International Refugee Organization v. Maryland Drydock Co., 179 F. 2d 284	14
Krauss Bros. Lumber Co. v. Dimon S.S. Corp., 290 U.S. 117	14
Lathrop v. Freights of the John Ena, 212 Fed. 560	8
N.H. Shipping Corp. v. Freights of The S.S. Jackie Hause, 181 F. Supp. 1653, 6, 7, 10, 12,	13
North Atlantic and Gulf S.S. Co., In re, 204 F. Supp. 8994, 6, 10,	13
Northwest Marine Works v. United States, 307 F. 2d 537	18
Port Welcome Cruises, Inc. v. S.S. Bay Belle, 215 F. Supp. 72, aff'd. Humble Oil & Refining Co. v. S.S. Bay Belle, 324 F. 2d 954	15, 16
Schilling v. A/SD/S Dannebrog, 320 F. 2d 628	4, 10

	Page
Schirmer Stev. Co. Ltd. v. Seaboard Stev. Corp., 306 F. 2d 188	4, 10
Sword Line Inc. v. United States, 228 F. 2d 344, aff'd. 230 F. 2d 75, aff'd. 351 U.S. 976	14
The Solhaug, 2 F. Supp. 294	11
The Surico, 42 F. 2d 935	7
Van Camp Sea Food Co. v. Di Leva, 171 F. 2d 454	15
Vaughan v. Atkinson, 369 U.S. 527	14

Textbooks

1 Benedict, Admiralty (6th Ed. 1940), Sec. 71	15
Gilmore & Black, The Law of Admiralty, p. 517, note 103	11
Stephens on Freight, p. 200	13

No. 22694
